09-24-1999

FORM 1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Katsuhiko AOKI	Name <u>Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha</u>
Additional control of control	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome
3. Name of Conveyance:	Chiyoda-ku
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City Tokyo
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Country Japan ZIP 100-8310
[] Other	
	I Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
Execution Date: _August 20, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application August 20, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s)	in, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application August 20, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) rs attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application August 20, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	I
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application August 20, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	[] Yes [X] No In, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) In a straction of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) In a straction of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) In a straction of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) In a straction of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) In a straction of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) In a straction of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) In a straction of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) In a straction of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) In a straction of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) In a straction of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) In a straction of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application August 20, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Vincent M. DeLuca	In, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) rs attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application August 20, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Vincent M. DeLuca Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Suite 701 East Street Address: 555 13th Street, N.W.	In, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) rs attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application August 20, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Vincent M. DeLuca Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Suite 701 East Street Address: 555 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington	In, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) rs attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application August 20, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Vincent M. DeLuca Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Suite 701 East Street Address: 555 13th Street, N.W.	In, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) rs attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

True copy of the original document.

Vincent M. DeLuca

Name of Person Signing

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2

REEL: 010252 FRAME: 0247

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/We KA	TSUHIKO AOKI	a citizen	of JAPA	N		
residing at 2-3, Maruno	ouchi 2-chome, C	o Mitsu hiyoda-	bishi Do ku, TOK	enki Kabush YO 100 JAPA	niki Kaisha AN ,	a
		, a citizen	of	-8310	,	
	nd Named Inventor, if any					
residing at		Address			,	
			of			
Thire	d Named Inventor, if any	,			······································	
residing at				,		
		Address				
Four	th Named Inventor, if any		01			
residing at					,	
ASSIGNOR(S), am/are the invent		Address IONOPULS		NA APPARATI	US	
for which I/we have executed an	application for Letters Pat	ent of the Un	ited States,		,	
	× of even date herewith			ŧ		
(Check One)	serial number			•		
·	filed					
WHEREAS, MITSU	BISHI DENKI KA			, 2-3, Marı	unouchi 2-	chome,
Chiyoda-ku, TOKYC	nee 8310 Cit	tizenship/Corpor	rate Situs	Ad	dress	
ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtain		d interest in,	to and under t	he said invention as	nd the said applicat	ion:
thereof, and all Letters Patent of thereof, and I/we hereby authorize invention to the said ASSIGNEE, AND I/WE HEREBY	e and request the Commiss	sioner of Pate entatives and	nts of the Unit assigns, in acc	ed States, to issue a cordance with the te	all Letters Patent forms of this instrum	or said nent.
executed, and will not execute, a	ny agreement in conflict h	erewith.				
AND I/WE HEREBY representatives and assigns, any execute all divisional, continuing ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal of the ASSIGNEE.	and reissue applications, r	cting said inv nake all right	ention, and tes ful oaths and g	tify in any legal pro generally do everyth	oceeding, sign all ling possible to aid	awful papers, the said
	EREOF, I/we hereunto set		(s) and seal(s)	the day and year se	et opposite my/our	signature(s).
KATSUHIKO AOKI	Vatraliko SE	ki L.S.	Date	August	<u>20</u> , 19 <u>99</u>	
/		L.S.	Date		, 19	
		L.S.	Date		, 19	
Witness:						
	Name	The second second		Da	nte	
	Name			Da	nie	

Foreign Inventor Sole/Joint Assignment Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 010252 FRAME: 0248